

EARLY

HISTORY OF THE DEKKAN

DOWN TO THE MAHOMEDAN CONQUEST.

BY

RAMKRISHNA GOPAL BHANDARKAR, M.A., HON. M.R.A.S.

PROFESSOR OF ORIENTAL LANGUAGES, DEKKAN COLLEGE.

Written for the **Bombay Gazetteer.**

Bombay:

PRINTED AT THE GOVERNMENT CENTRAL PRESS

1884.

[*All rights reserved.*]

CONTENTS.

	PAGE
Section I. Etymology of the word Dekkan and its denotation.	1
„ II. Settlement of the Âryas in the Dekkan ...	2
„ III. Approximate date of the Âryan settlement in the Dekkan and notices of Southern India in ancient Indian Literature and Inscriptions ...	5
„ IV. Political History of the Dekkan or Mahârâshtra—Analysis of the historical inscriptions in the cave-temples of Western India ...	11
„ V. Native and Foreign princes mentioned in the inscriptions. Identification of the former with the Andhrabhṛityas of the Purâṇas ...	17
„ VI. Chronology of the Andhrabhṛityas or Śâtavâhanas.	19
„ VII. Political and literary traditions about the Śâtavâhanas or Śâlivâhanas ...	23
„ VIII. Religious, social, and economic condition of Mahârâshtra under the Andhrabhṛityas or Śâtavâhanas ...	31
„ IX. Probable history of the period between the extinction of the Andhrabhṛityas and the rise of the Châlukyās ...	35
„ X. The early Châlukyās ...	36
„ XI. The Râshtrakûṭas ...	47
„ XII. The later Châlukyās ...	58
„ XIII. The Kalachuris ...	70
„ XIV. The Yâdavas of Devagiri,— <i>early history of the family.</i>	75
„ XV. Do. do. <i>Later history</i> ...	81
„ XVI. The Śilâhâras of Kolhâpur ...	92
Appendix A.—Note on the Gupta Era ...	97
„ B.—Note on the Śaka dates and the years of the Bârhaspatya cycle, occurring in the inscriptions ...	105
„ C.—Introduction to Hemâdri's Vratākhaṇḍa, Râjaprasâsti I. ...	109
Do. do. II. ...	116
Supplement ...	i—iv

LIST OF CORRECTIONS.

- Page 4, line 4, for Pāli read Pāli.
- „ 6 „ 1 of notes, for Pāntintya read Pāṇiniya.
- „ 7 „ 13, for Nāśikya read Nāsikya.
- „ 10 „ 21, for Aparantaka read Aparāntaka.
- „ 16 „ 26, for S'iri read Siri.
- „ 19 „ 4 of marginal note, for Ujjayini read Ujjayint.
- „ 23 „ 2 of marginal note, for Ândhrabhṛityas read Andhrabhṛityas.
- „ 28 „ 31, for Indrāji read Indraji.
- „ 32 „ 38, for Silāhāra read S'ilāhāra.
- „ 36 „ 16, for Abhtras read Âbhtras.
- „ 39 „ 17, for Gurjara read Gūrjara.
- „ 42 „ 23, for S'ilāditya read S'ilāditya.
- „ 48 „ 12, for drew read drawn.
- „ 57 „ 14, for Vallabha-rāy read Vallaha-rāy.
- „ 66 „ 2 from bottom, for तङ्गृत्य read तुङ्गृत्य.
- „ 68, note 4, for XV read XVI.
- „ 82 line 24, for Jajjala read Jajjalla.
- „ 85 „ 32, for princes read provinces.
- „ 93 „ 12 of note 3, read “ about” before S'aka.
- „ 93 „ 15 of note, read “ possible” before date.
- „ 93 „ 16 of note, for while read which is, and delc “ is S'aka 795.”
- „ 109 „ 2, for Vratākhaṇḍa read Vratākhaṇḍa.
- „ 109 „ 22, for तल्य read तल्प.
- „ 109 „ 29, for बुध read बुधं.
- „ 111 „ 16, for बादगिः read वादुगिः.
- „ 112 „ 9, for चिर read चिरं.
- „ 112 „ 9 from bottom, for भुवल्यं read भूवल्यं.
- „ 114 „ 18, for यना० read येना०.
- „ 116 „ 14, for ज्येष्ठावरत्व read ज्येष्ठावरत्वं.
- „ 117 „ 22, for भृश read भृशं.